
Grant Applications: Granted Requested

Arts Murihiku Charitable Trust $10,000 $10,000

Athletics Southland Inc $3,000 $4,000

Aurora College $3,000 $4,500

Cook Islands Christian Church - Southland $4,999 $4,999

Invercargill Community Connections Charitable Trust $250,000 $320,000

Kenzies Gift Charitable Trust $5,200 $10,847

Kiwi Family Trust $1,300 $3,500

Myross Bush Rugby Club $1,500 $1,939

Royal NZ Foundation of the Blind Inc $3,750 $5,000

Southland Power Boat Club Inc $3,750 $5,900

Southland Amateur Rowing Association Inc $6,375 $10,800

Table Tennis Southland Inc $16,500 $27,000

SCHOLARSHIP:
      Arts Murihiku Charitable Trust - Meadow Bodkin-Allen - Musicial Theatre Junior Festival, Australia $1,000 $1,500

TOTAL $310,374
Declaration of Interests:

with regard to that grant application.

1. Angela Newell declared an interest in the Arts Murihiku Charitable Trust grant applications. 

July 2022                                                                                                           
Grants Approved     $310,374

Where a Trustee of the ILT Foundation declares an interest in a grant recipient organisation they abstain from voting 


